## **Doug Cobbs Scholarship Tournament**

Dates: November 30th- December 2nd

Locations: Ridgecroft School – Revelle Gymnasium Lawrence Academy

Participating Schools: Halifax Academy, Northeast Academy, Lawrence Academy, Pungo Christian Academy, Ridgecroft School, Southampton Academy

Ridgecroft School is excited to announce the 2<sup>nd</sup> annual, *Doug Cobbs Scholarship Basketball Tournament* to be held Wednesday, November 30<sup>th</sup> through Friday, December 2<sup>nd</sup> at Ridgecroft School and Lawrence Academy. Coach Cobbs spent 30 years at Ridgecroft School as a teacher, coach, and Athletic Director. He served 25 years on the NCISAA Board of Directors/Board of Managers. He impacted many students and their families during his time at Ridgecroft. Coach Cobbs continues to enjoy being part of the lives of young people and this tournament embodies the passion he has for children and athletics. We are happy to honor Coach Doug Cobbs and invite you to join us as a sponsor for this year's tournament.

## ALL TOURNAMENT SPONSORSHIP MONEY BENEFITS SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED AT THE TOURNAMENT. RIDGECROFT SCHOOL HOLDS THESE FUNDS AND DISBURSES SCHOLARSHIP MONEY.

## **Sponsor Levels**

0	Title	<b>Sponsor</b>	-	\$1,000	J
---	-------	----------------	---	---------	---

Includes naming rights, "Doug Cobbs Scholarship Tournament Presented by \*business name\*"
Name printed on back of tournament t-shirt
Name printed on tournament signage
Included in all Social Media, radio ads, Roanoke-Chowan News-Herald ad & tournament announcing

## o All Star Sponsor - \$500

Name printed on back of tournament t-shirt Name printed on tournament signage Included in Social Media & tournament announcing

0	Start	ted S	ponsor	- \$250
---	-------	-------	--------	---------

Name printed on tournament signage

SPONSOR NAME:		
EMAIL OR PHONE NUMBER:		

All sponsorships due by November 21<sup>nd</sup> to be included on t-shirt and signage.

Checks made payable to Ridgecroft School (420 NC Highway 11, Ahoskie, NC 27910). Please call (252)332-2964 or visit www.ridgecroft.org (Support Us) to pay with credit card.